. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1563 Version: 1 Name: 9/20/21 Appropriate Funds and Award Contract for
Fire Dept Rescue Unit

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/20/2021 Final action: 9/20/2021

Enactment date: 9/20/2021 Enactment #: R-21-357

Title: Resolution to Amend the Fleet and Facility Unit FY 2022 Budget by Appropriating Funds in the

Amount of $152,500.00 and to Authorize the Purchase of a 2022 Mini Walk Around Rescue Apparatus
from Spencer Manufacturing Inc. (Pennsylvania COSTARS Purchasing Agreement - $145,096.00) (8
Votes Required)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COSTARS Contract 13 - Spencer Manufacturing.pdf, 2. AAFD Proposal - Rescue Unit .pdf, 3.
AAFD Rescue Unit Specs 8-30-21.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/20/2021 1 City Council Approved Pass
City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

