
 

Spencer Manufacturing, Inc., South Haven, Michigan 49090  
 

 

CONTRACT 
ANN ARBOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 

 

MINI WALK AROUND RESCUE  
 

THIS AGREEMENT is made between SPENCER MANUFACTURING, INC., 165 Veterans Blvd., South Haven, MI 49090 
(“COMPANY”) and the ANN ARBOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ("Buyer"). 
 
(1) THE COMPANY agrees to sell and the BUYER agrees to purchase one (1) Spencer MINI WALK AROUND RESCUE 
as described in the COMPANY’S Proposal, all in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 
 
(2) The finished apparatus shall be delivered from our factory and delivered by factory personnel to the authorized 
Representative of Spencer Mfg., Inc. 
 
(3) BUYER AGREES to pay a CONTRACT PRICE $145,096.00 for one (1) Spencer MINI WALK AROUND RESCUE. 
  

CONTRACT PRICE: $145,096.00 
PROGRESS-PAYMENT AT CHASSIS ARRIVAL: $0.00 

BALANCE DUE UPON FINAL DELIVERY: $145,096.00 
 
Estimated delivery will be 330 days from accepted pre-construction change order.  Lead time may vary due to 
unforeseen issues caused by COVID-19.  
 
NOTE - Other changes or equipment additions will be invoiced OR credited separately upon completion and delivery.  
Unless otherwise specified, the Purchase Price is exclusive of all Federal, State, and Local Taxes of any nature. 
BUYER AGREES that the terms of final payment, unless otherwise specified, shall be cash due upon delivery (COD) 
and acceptance, South Haven, Michigan 49090 
  
(4) THIS AGREEMENT, including its attachments and exhibits, constitutes the entire understanding between the 
parties relating to the subject matter contained herein, and merges all prior discussions and agreements. NO agent 
or representative of the company has authority to make any representations, statements, warranties or agreements 
not herein expressed and all modifications or amendments of the agreement, including its attachments and exhibits, 
must be in writing, signed by an authorized representative of each of the parties hereto. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company and the Buyer have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly 
authorized representatives as of the date set forth by each.  (Complete BOLD items below.) 
 
BUYER: ANN ARBOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 
 
By: __________________________________________________  Date: ______________________ 
 SIGNATURE    TITLE     
 
COMPANY:  SPENCER MANUFACTURING, INC. 
 
By: __________________________________________________  Date: ______________________ 
 SIGNATURE   GRANT SPENCER, VICE PRESIDENT  


